

# Deakin University

Regulation 2.2(1) – The Academic Board  
Amendment No. (2)



Regulation 2.2(1) – *The Academic Board* is hereby amended as follows:

## Section 1

Delete sub-section 1(h), and replace with the following:

- (h) *the President, Deakin University Student Association, or nominee;*
- (i) *eight academic staff from each Faculty, elected by all academic staff from that Faculty, of whom a minimum of four must be Professors the Faculty of:*
  - (i) *Arts and Education together with the Alfred Deakin Research Institute;*
  - (ii) *Business and Law;*
  - (iii) *Health;*
  - (iv) *Science, Engineering and Built Environment together with the Institute of Frontier Materials.'*

Re-number the following sub-sections accordingly.

## Section 2

In sub-section 2(f(i)), delete the words 'operational'.

## Section 3

In sub-section 3(a) and (b), delete the word 'ex officio' and replace with the word 'official'.


## Section 5

In sub-section 5(b), delete the words 'one year' and replace with the words 'two years'.

## Section 6

In sub-section 6(c), delete the word 'three' and replace with the word 'four'.

THE COMMON SEAL of DEAKIN UNIVERSITY )  
was hereto affixed on the 9 day of )  
September 2014 by direction of the )  
Vice-President in the presence of: )

  
.....  
Kean Selway  
Vice-President (Enterprise)

Seal No: 12480 .....



Made – 11/12/08  
Amendment No. (1) – 09/06/11  
Amendment No. (2) – 07/08/14